506795875 08/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6842694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANCE NILL	07/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LN1 INC.
Street Address:	67 MARINER DRIVE
City:	SOUTHAMPTON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11968

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10501939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)431-1127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5164311177

Email: office@galganoiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** THOMAS M. GALGANO

Address Line 1: 20 W. PARK AVENUE, SUITE 204
Address Line 4: LONG BEACH, NEW YORK 11561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3290-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. GALGANO
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Galgano/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=WorldwideAssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT 506795875 REEL: 057050 FRAME: 0134

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS paid to me and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto LN1 INC., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a business address of 67 Mariner Drive, Southampton, New York 11968, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention entitled ANCHOR PLATFORM ASSEMBLY, which was the subject of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/852,733 filed December 22, 2017 which has, in turn, now matured into U.S. Patent No. 10,501,939 issued on 12/10/19, and in and to said application and patent and in and to any patents which may issue on said application, and to any other applications filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application and patent, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

And I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Assignee, or his representatives known to him respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the respective date indicated below.

LANCE NILL

(Signature)

Date: <u>July 12 3</u>071

IMGygg

F:\3290\1\WorldwideAssignment.doc

RECORDED: 08/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 057050 FRAME: 0135